FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

06-08-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT



RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET DATENTS ONLY

OMB 0651-0027		BAR HEES (III 1881 1881 1881 1811 IN 1814 1881 1881 1881 1881	PAIEN			
V 4. 5. 6) 🔊 . 11	01377827	.322 F			
Y Y	RECORDATION	ON FORM COVER SHEET	28.5°			
5	PA	TENTS ONLY	252			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission T	уре	Conveyance Type				
New		Assignment Security Agre	eement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)						
Document ID		License Change of Na	ıme			
Correction of						
Reel #	Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Govern	nment			
Corrective De		(For Use ONLY by U.S. Gov				
Reel #	Frame #	Departmental File	Secret File			
Conveying Pa	rty(ies) Mark if addit	tional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)	Ashish K. Verma		05/25/2000			
Name (line 2)						
Second Party			Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)	Daniel A. Francis		05/25/2000			
Name (line 2)			09 580322			
Receiving Par	ty Mark if additi	onal names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1)	GenOA Corporation		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a			
Name (line 2)			domestic representative is attached. (Designation			
Address (line 1)	41762 Chuisty Stuast		must be a separate document from			
Address (line 1)	1) 41762 Christy Street Assignment.)					
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)	Fremont CA	94538				
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name		<u>\$</u>				
Address (line 1)		58				
Address (line 2)		25				
Address (line 3)	/ 8					
Address (line 4)	<u> </u>	\$ # ±				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is stimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Share the recorded, including time for reviewing the document and approximately 30 minutes per Cover Share the company of the com						
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is stimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet, and recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Seed comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patern as I rademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction 1902(1), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS 10 RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.						
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet sharformation to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments the phington, D.C. 20231						
	Sommissioner di l'agents and ma	Series of Assignments Figure	, =.5.			
	8/3	ቖ ፟ቖ፞፞ቝ	X412NP CS/1050295.1			

REEL: 010827 FRAME: 0487

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

OMB 0651-0027			PAIENI		
Corresponder	nt Name and Address				
		Area Code and Telephone	(650) 858-7823		
Name	Michael W. Farn				
Address (line 1)	Fenwick & West LLP				
Address (line 2)	2 Palo Alto Square				
Address (line 3)	Palo Alto, CA 94306				
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the conv	eyance document including atta	achments # 2		
Application N	umber(s) or Patent Number(s)	Mark if additional nu	umbers attached		
Enter either the	Patent Application Number or the Patent Nun	nber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num	bers for the same property).		
Patent	t Application Number(s)	Patent	t Number(s)		
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Month Day Year 05/25/2000					
Patent Coope	ration Treaty (PCT)				
Enter PCT application number PCT					
Number of Pro	pperties				
Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Propert	ies Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40		
Method of	Payment Enclosed	Deposit A	Account 🔀 ·		
Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 19-2555					
	Authorization to charge	additional fees:	Yes No		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Michae	I W. Farn	relae V. 7	May 26, 2000		
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date		

^{21153/04919/DOCS/1050295.1} **PATENT**

REEL: 010827 FRAME: 0488

REEL: 010827 FRAME: 0489

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the person(s) named below (referred to as "INVENTOR" whether singular or plural) has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to GenOA Corporation, a California corporation, having a place of business at 41762 Christy Street, Fremont, CA 94538 ("ASSIGNEE"), for itself and its successors, transferees, and assignees, the following:

("SUBJECT MATTER") that are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in all inventions and improvements

ELECTRICALLY PUMPED VERTICAL ("APPLICATION"), which: is to be filed herewith	OPTICAL CAVITY WITH IM	PROVED ELECTRICAL PERFORMANCE
	, now bearing U.S. seria	l number
and for which a Declaration was exec		
2. The entire worldwi	ide right, title, and interest in and	i to:
		ional, continuation, substitute, renewal,
		may be filed in the United States or
elsewhere in the world; and (c) any pabove.	patents which may be granted on	the applications set forth in (a) and (b)
INVENTOR agrees that ASSIGNE ASSIGNEE's own name.	BE may apply for and receive	patents for SUBJECT MATTER in
INVENTOR agrees to do the follo carry out the intent of this Assignment: (1) expapers necessary or desirable to fully secur communicate to ASSIGNEE all known facts that ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for relating to the SUBJECT MATTER and for INVENTOR further agrees to provide any su and assistance provided to ASSIGNEE hereur	recute all oaths, assignments, powere to ASSIGNEE the rights, tit relating to the SUBJECT MATT or securing, maintaining, and expressing in ASSIGNEE the right accessor, assign, or legal representations.	les and interests herein conveyed; (2) ER; and (3) generally do all lawful acts enforcing worldwide patent protection s, titles, and interests herein conveyed.
and covenants with ASSIGNEE that the II mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting	NVENTOR has made or will ng the rights, titles, and interests	herein conveyed.
INVENTOR grants the attorney of a which may be necessary or desirable in order Office for recordation of this document.	record the power to insert on this er to comply with the rules of the	is Assignment any further identification ne United States Patent and Trademark
This Assignment may be executed is and all of which may be taken together as one		h of which shall be deemed an original
	Date of	Date Declaration
Name and Signature	Signature	Executed By This Person
Ashish K. Verma	5/25 .2000	5/25 ,2000 NF
State ofCounty of		
On	before me,	personally
[DATE]	[NO]	personally [FARY PUBLIC]
appeared Ashish K. Verma, personally know the person whose name is subscribed to the w same in [his/her] authorized capacity, and the upon behalf of which the person acted, execu	on to me or proved to me on the vithin instrument and acknowled nat by [his/her] signature on the	basis of satisfactory evidence to be ged to me that [he/she] executed the
Notary Seal	Nota	rv
Case Docket # 4919 US	1101	1 of 2
Same South to 1217 Od		21153/04919/DOCS/1048505.1 PATENT

Re: Title: Filed: (if applicable) Serial No.: (if applicable)	ELECTRICALLY PUMPED VERTIC IMPROVED ELECTRICAL PERFOR N/A N/A	
Name and Signature	Date of Signature	Date Declaration <u>Executed By This Person</u>
Arnold C. Chen		
State ofCounty of		
On	DATE] before me,	personally
appeared Arnold C. Chen person whose name is subscrisame in [his/her] authorized ca	onally known to me or proved to me on t bed to the within instrument and ackno-	the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the wledged to me that [he/she] executed the on the instrument the person, or the entity
Notary Seal		Notary
Name and Signature Daniel A. Francis State of County of	Date of Signature May 25,2000	Date Declaration Executed By This Person S/25,2000
appeared Daniel A. Francis pe the person whose name is subs same in [his/her] authorized ca	cribed to the within instrument and acknowledge	personally [NOTARY PUBLIC] on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be owledged to me that [he/she] executed the on the instrument the person, or the entity
Notary Seal		Notary

2 of 2 PATENTOCS/1048505.1

RECORDED: 05/26/2000

Case Docket # 4919 US

Title of Document: ASSIGNMENT